the language that is bracketed and stricken and adding the language that is underlined to the relevant 
paragraphs below, to read as follows: 

"1. 	The total compensation under this Contract for services from July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, 
shall not exceed THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-SIX AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($373,276.00) in consideration of the work to be 
performed by the CONTRACTOR under this Contract. Said subgrant amount shall include the 
sum of FORTY-THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($43,398.00) in State General Funds provided in Act 124, SLH 2016. Said subgrant 
amount shall also include the sum of THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND 
EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT AND NO/I 00 DOLLARS ($329,878.00) in Federal 
funds provided in Coastal Zone Management Cooperative Agreement Award No. 
NA16NOS4 190093, granted by the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration of the 
United States Department of Commerce under the National Coastal Zone Management Act of 
1972, Pub. L. No. 92-583, as amended (16 U.S.C. et. seq.). The CONTRACTOR shall provide 
THREE HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($329,878.00) in the form of non-Federal cash or services-in-kind. 

The total compensation under this Contract for services from July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018, 
shall not exceed FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHTY-ONE AND 
NO/100 DOLLARS ($427,081.00) in consideration of the work to be performed by the 
CONTRACTOR under this Contract. Said subgrant amount shall include the sum of FORTY-
THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($43,398.00) in State General Funds provided in Act 49, SLH 2017. Said subgrant amount shall 
also include the sum of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-THREE AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($338,683.00) in Federal funds provided in Coastal 
Zone Management Cooperative Agreement Award No. NA 1 7NOS4 190102 and the sum of 
FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND NO/I 00 DOLLARS ($45,000.00) in Federal funds provided 
in Coastal Zone Management Cooperative Agreement Award No. NA 1 5N0S4 190105 granted by 
the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration of the United States Department of 
Commerce under the National Coastal Zone Management Act of 1972, Pub. L. No. 92-583, as 
amended (16 U.S.C. et. seq.). The CONTRACTOR shall provide THREE HUNDRED 
EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND NO/100 DOLLARS 
($383.683.00) in the form of non-Federal cash or services-in-kind." 

2. 	Payment for expenditures to be incurred in performing the services in Attachment I, entitled 
"Scope of Services," shall be made in advance quarterly amounts upon presentation to the 
STATE by the CONTRACTOR of advance quarterly statements of projected expenditures;